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TABLE I
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures

January-February 2009

Month

Number of

Registered

Lobbyists 1

Number of

Registrations

Number of

Affidavits

Filed 2

Number of 

Lobbyists 

Reporting

Expenditures 3

Total

Expenditures

Reported

January 526 1377 586 115 355,129.06

Feb 550 1440 608 114 216,408.54

Mar

Apr

May, Jun, Jul, Aug

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec

TOTAL 550 1440 608 571,537.60

1. The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some
individuals lobby for more than one employer.

2. Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption.

3. Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were
$100 or less during the period.

Governmental Ethics Commission   Printed:4/1/2009



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures 

in February 2009 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed. 

Aviation $490.36 -I $896.93 1 

.Agriculture $12,437.57 $26,744.27 

Banking & Finance $15,975.00 $39,437.30 

Business & Industry $3,467.44 $4,567.96 1 

Chambers of Commerce $38,418.32 $49,967.9~ 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities $517.61 $1,838.58 

Civic & Political Organizations $0.00 $417.00 

:_E_d_u_c_a_tio_n ----; $_8_,3_3_0_.8_6 1L....- $_I_I_,1_2_1._5---l0I 

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources $67,002.36, $98,383.44 

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco 

Gaming 

Health & Mental Health 

Insurance 

ILobbying Firms 

I Local Governments 

I Miscellaneous 

I No Appointing Authority 

I Pharmac~uticals
 

IProfessional & Business Associations 

I Religious Org. & Churches 

ITransportation 



\ 
\

TABLE III \ 

Lobbyist Expenditures for February 2009 \ 

Alliance for Sound Energy Policy 

Nicole Pfannenstiel 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 

R Eric Donaldson 

American Coalition for Clean Coal 

Electricity 

D Scott Wiseman 

$14,083.50 

$450.00 

$5,261.00 

$14,083.50 

$450.00 

$5,261.00 

American Institute of Architects 

Trudy Aron 

American Petroleum Institute-Kansas 

Kenneth Peterson '$1,652.18 

Americans for Prosperity-Kansas 

Derrick Sontag $54.791 
I 

Amnesty International USA 

Donna Schneweis ~~--
Ash Grove Cement 

Jacqueline Clark I $228.51 I 

r--' 
Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

I 
Mike Hammond $752. 15 1 

I 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Stuart Little $196.18 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

John Bottenberg $160.03 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Chris Carroll $112.05 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Daniel Jacobson $2,426.62 

I 
AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Brett Sayre $31.92 lI__. 
I II 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates I 
1 

Debra Vignatelli 
I
I $311.27 I1 

I - I 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Cynthia Zapletal 

Atmos Energy Corp 

Sandy Braden 

r- I 
I 

i 
$135.00 II 

I I

JI 
u, 

$3J 1I 

I 

I 
I 

1 

U
I 

I 

I 

$200.00 

$110.00 
C------

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I , 
i 

$100.00 

$3,591.00 

$161.71 

i 

,15.741 
I 

$100.00 

$1,652.18 

$3,645.79 

$161.71 

$228.51 

$752.15 

$196.18 

$160.03 

$112.05 

$2,626.62 

$141.92 

$311.27 

$135.00 

$347.07 
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Atmos Energy Corp 

Ron Gaches $331.34 

Black Hills Energy (formerly Aquila) 

Wes Ashton $1,799.13 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield ofKS 

Sunee Mickle $250.00 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 

Jonathan Small $153.26 

Bottenberg & Associates I' 

John Botte~berg 

I-------------i S204.17I i 
i 

+ IO -----j --1 

Children's Mercy Family Health Partners I 

Brad Smoot ~ $118.531 
I 

City of Stockton, Kansas 0 I ! 
I 

Jonathan Small I $319.68 
1 

City of Wellington 

Robin Jennison $140.96 

ICity of Wichita I 
1Dale Goter $238.97 I 

I ! I 

Community Bankers Assn ofKS I I 
IShawn Mitchell l!1,976.65 l---+--------jI__I I--_:__1 , 

Conlee Consulting Group 

Mary Ellen Conlee $137.231 I 
i I 

Cox Communications Inc 
I I 

Coleen Jennison $1,827.75 1I 
Cox Communications Inc 

Scott Schneider $90.00$25.93 

Eastern KS Oil & Gas Assn 

Tom Bruno .149.50 1
 
EMBARQ Corp I 

Michael Murray $880.841 
! 

Empire District Electric Company 

David Martin $694161 I 
$189.48 i------i-----11-----i----+-----!----~ 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 

Jonathan Small 1 1 
I------------------+-,--------i!:-------j------j-j-----t-----+---------i--------1 
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I<ci~,\;?;~~~~~:c~f'>,;:, ·8f~f;~ll?:~~~~~tt~~~lf~tW&t:~;~i~'ii;r~~~~q:~iI~1i~~~
 
I i 

Farm Credit Assn of Kansas
 

Tom Bruno $144.36 1
 $144.36 

"I~G-aC-h-:-:-'nB-G-r:-:-:-:~-B-a-r-b-ee-&-A-SS-o-c-ia-te-s---1---$-6-6-4-.,-,r--$8.60 1------
$672.72 

Great Plains Alliance for Clean Energy
 

Scott Allegrucci
 $15,697.69 $15,697.69 

Ground Water Managment Dist No 1
 

Robin Jennison $214. 14
 $214.14
1 

I 
HCA
 

Julie Hein $356.541
 $356.54 
----------------+-----~c------

HCA
 

Ronald Hein $236.52
 $25.30 $16.12 $277.94 
+------+-----+-----1-----\------+-----+-~--....j 

Heartland Community Bankers Assn
 

Matthew Goddard $247.95
 $247.95 
1 

Hewlett-Packard Co I I
 
38 $182.38Tom Bruno 

$182. 11------I~ 
Highway 50 Assn, Santa Fe Chapter
 

Earl Willis Jr
 $227.98 
-----+----+-----f-.---_ 

Humana Inc 

John Federico 

$227.98 I 

$130.35 

'::::: 1 ~;-I----t-------\-----j--------j
InterHab Inc
 

Thomas Laing
 $419.20 
----------------+------1---

ITC Great Plains 

Kimberly Gencur Svaty $986.32$986.32 

Jayhawk Primary Care Inc
 

John Pinegar
 $408.94$408.94 
1 

I 
$625.87$625.87 , 

$347.08$331.34 

I 

I 
$331.33 t 

I 

Koch Industries Inc
 

Jonathan Small $522.631
 $522.63 
I 

KS Action for Children
 

Shannon Cotsoradis
 $216.42 $239.82$23.40 
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I~;~;;;~):,;;~~~~~t~';t:[:~j'~),5:, ;~~~1fif',••'~~~~I~t;~~~~Wit:~IJ,if~~~~~1iJ~¢,i~;j1i~~;;';';'~~ 
I I ' 

KS AFLCIO 

$111.70Wil Leiker I $111.70 I 
1-----------------+--------:-----------+--------1--------!------1------+-------1 

KS AFL-CIO 

Andy Sanchez $892,05 $892.05I
 
KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

I $1,399.33Ronald Seeber , $1,399.33 I 
I---------f-----!---------!---- 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz $560.67 I $560.67 

Ks Assn of Broadcasters 

Kent Comish 
I 

$204.17 $204.17 

KS Assn of Chiefs of Police 

Ed Klumpp $1,165.04 $1,165.04 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees I 
1--G-a-y-Ie-S-h-a-w----------i~--$2-7-5-.0-0-11-----_____i t--- 1 1 -+ $_2_7_5_.0-j0 

KS Assn of Financial Services 

Ron Gaches 

KS Assn of Health Plans 

Marlee Carpenter 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 

Larry Magill Jr 

KS Assn of Private Career Colleges/Schools 

Phil Black 

$216.24 $216.24 

$118.53 

I 

$118.53 

$142.431 

I 

$528. 65 1 

$142.43 

$528.65 

KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance 
Co 

$204.17$204.17David Hanson 

I KS Assn of School Boards 

Mark Tallman 

KS Automobile Dealers Assn 

Don McNeely 

KS Bankers Assn 

Kathy Olsen 

KS Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham 

KS Bar Assn 

Joseph Molina 111 

KS Beverage Assn 

Julie Hein 

$162.52 $3,518.00 
-

$3,805.20 

I 

$290.77 
I 

$2,592.01 

I 
$4,480.67 

i 

$139.60 

i I 1 I I I 

Table III coot 

$3,355.48 

$3,805.20 

$290.771 

$2,592.01 II 
I 

$4,480.671 

$139.60 



$108.73$6.31$9.90 

John Federico 

KS Beverage Assn 

Ronald Hein 

. I ' 
$92.52 I 1 

I-K-S-c-a-b-le-T-el-e-co-m-m-u-n-ic-a-ti-on-s-A-ss-n---+-----1--------------+-----+------+-----+----

$387_77 'I $387.77 

KS Catholic Conference 

Michael Schuttloffel 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Rachelle Colombo 

$143·,,1 

$70.53 

$745.38 $889.03 

$70.53 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

J Kent Eckles $348.87 $348.87 

$862.25 

$37,802.08$37,574.00$35.00$\93.08 1

--!!-----1 

1 

- -----+-1---+---+----+-------1 

i I$1,052.91-1 $1,052.91

!----l [ 
$862.251 I , 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Jeff Glendening 

KS Chiropractic Assn 

John Kiefhaber 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic 
Violence 

Dodie Wellshear 

KS Coalition for School Readiness 

Jennifer Crow $191.00 

I 
KS Contractors Assn 

Bob Totten $5,079.80 1______ 

KS Cooperative Council 

Leslie Kaufman $591.171 

\ 

KS County Appraisers Assn 

Paul Welcome $6394'1 

1 KS County Treasurers Assn 

Steve Kearney $5,225. 35 1 

KS Credit Union Assn 

John Federico $269.24 

KS Credit Union Assn I 
I . I

Jerel L Wright $9,895.39 I
1 

$486.75 

KS Dental Assn 

Kevin Robertson $1,004.69 
I 

KS Economic Development Alliance 

Mike Michaelis 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus 

$1,353.83 

$994.91 1 

I 

I 

1 

1 

i 

$191.00 

$5,079.80 

$591.17 

$350.00 $989.48 

~ ---= I 

1 

$269.24 

I I 
I I 

$10,382.14 

I 
. 

$1,004.69 

$1,353.83 

\ 

U $994.91 

I I II 
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KS Gas Service 

Mick Urban $710.96 $710.96 

$208.72John Federico 

KS Health Care Assn 
I 

$208.72 , 
I----------------!---

KS Health Care Assn I 

1 C_in_d_y_L_U_X_em +-__$_I_I_8_.5_3_!_. . + .I ,L 1~ 

$4,369.96 

$992.48 

KS Legislative Policy Group'_ I 

1 __J_o_h_n_p_in_e_g_ar -+__$$_33_,,88_88_88_.. 55_88_+I, :.~,-----+_----+-----+_-------j 
KS Library Assn ~I II I 

1__R_os_a_n_ne_S1_'e_m_e_ns________ $992.481 +- -+1 +-- 1 -1 

KS Hospital Assn 

Chad Austin 

KS Hospital Assn 

Thomas Bell 

KS Independent College Assn 

Douglas Penner 

KS Independent Oil & Gas Assn 

Edward Cross 

KS Livestock Assn I 

Allie Devine I $582_.9._2_11 

KS Livestock Assn 

Dee Likes 

KS Medical Society 

Dan Morin 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 

Tom Whitaker 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 

Colin Hansen 

KS National Education Assn 

Mark Desetti 

$1,419.20 $67.68 

$217.03 

$452.10 

$118.13 

$4,839.07 

$817.03 

$1,270.36 

$[,325.]4 
1 

I 

$580.51 I 

IKS Org of State Emp, AFT/A~SCME' 
AFL-CIO 

Jane Carter . . $101.331 

$1,486.88 

$217.03 

$452.10 

$118.13 

1 

II I 
$582.92~ I 

$106.24 $4,945.31 

$817.03 

$1,270.36 

$6I.l6 $1.80 $1,388.30 

$580.5 I 

$101.33 

KS Peace Officers Assn I 
1__E_d_K_lu_m_p_p ! $_',_16__5_.0_4_1 -;-----+------1---------
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KS Pork Assn 

Tim Stroda $2,987.94 $2,987.94 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 

Jonathan Small $142.61 $142.61 

KS Railroads 

Patrick Hubbell $567.82 $567.82 

KS Rural Independent Telephone Companies I 

1__M_ic_h_a_el_H_u_t_fl_es ---l~j------+_----_+_-----t_ -+ ---+__$_3_6_5_.0_0 

$582.52 

KS Sheriffs' Assn 

John Bottenberg $582.52 

KS Sheriffs' Assn ~ 
1__p_a_tr_ic_k_H_u_b_b_el_I I~~ I-----t_ + + -+-__$5_8_2_.5----j2 

KS Society for Human Resource 
Management 

Natalie Bright $589.58 $589.58 

I 
-

I I 
KS Society of Assn Executives 

I 
$1,132.991Vicki Whitaker $1,132.99 

KS Society of CPA's 

$142.90 1 Tony Scott $142.90 
I 

KS State Council of Firefighters I 

I 
Dennis Phillips $8,187.41 

I 
$1,922.22 $10,109.63 

I IKS State University Alumni Assn 

$964.761Amy Button Renz $22.90 $987.66 

KS Telecommunications Industry Assn 

David Rosenthal $3,095.52 $3,095.52 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn .---=c .
R E (Tuck) Duncan $1,142.07 

Little Government Relations Consulting ---=11Stuart Little $620.08 

Merck & Co Inc ----=l -~William Sneed $204.17 

Midwest Energy 

Larry Berg $887.16 $887.16 

Missouri Kansas Concrete Pipe Assn 

Douglas Smith $232.50 $232.50 

I 

~-
National Cooperative Refinery Assn 

$92.521Ronald Hein $9.90 $6.31 $108.73 

I i i I I 
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National Cooperative Refinery Assn 

Julie Hein 1 $13,601 $139.60 

Nati:::~:~:u:~:n of America
 $11608 -----1
 $11608
 

1-------------i-----:------1----i----f------i----1---

Oral Health Kansas Inc 

Michael Hutfles $390.00 
I 

$390.00 

l_o_ve_r_~_~_~e_P_~_~k_lt_~_~c_a~_b_er_o_f_C_o_m_m_e_rc_e $_1_9_6_.8_.II: -:- + -+ + __$_I_9_6._8_4 
I 

~Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores 

Thomas Palace $817.58 1 $63.00 $880.58 

Preferred Health Systems Inc 

Bruce Witt $348.57 

I 

J 
R L Polk & Company I 

John Pinegar $203.24 I 
I 

Reach Healthcare Foundation I 

Teresa Schwab 
I 

U 
I 

I $24.20 

Schools for Quality Education 

Val DeFever $520.02 

Seaboard Foods 
I IL

Mary Jane Stankiewicz $600.00 I I 
-f----- ---1--,----+-----[-----+-

Southwest Kansas Coalition 

Robin Jennison $1301,1 I 
I-~--+----+-----+---

Southwest Kansas Royalty Owners 
Association 

Douglas Smith $68.76 I 

Sprint Nextel
 

Patrick Fucik
 $50.00 I $40.00 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp -------1-------11 

Clare Gustin $795.91 I $3,000.00 

1 S-u-n-fl-o-w-e-r-E-'-ec-t-ri-c-P-o-w-e-r-C-o-rp-----+------I! i-I------+------+-----+------+-------i 

1 

Robin Jennison $239.50 I1 

I----------------+,-----;-------I,i------+-,-----+,-----+------~----I 



Sunflower Electric Power Corp II 

1 lo_h_n_p_i_ne_g_a_r +-_$_3_,9_9_8_.7_6-+ T · + --+ \-_$3_,_99_8_._76 

United School Administrators ofKS 

Cheryl Semmel $145.44 $145.44 

University of Kansas 

Kathy Damron $140.00 $140.00 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 

William Sneed $4,064.63 $1,047.00 $5,111.63 

Verizon Business 

Dina Fisk $102.08 $102.08 

$230.04 

Via Christi Health System 

Bruce Will 

Verizon Wireless I 

1__D_in_a_F_i_s_k L $114.58 1 -+ + ---i -+ -+__$_1_1_4._5~8 

,_v_I_.a_C_h_r_is_ti_H__e_a_lt_h_S---'y---'st_e_m____ I ___II I + + --+ + ~, Carolyn Smith ~ $375.00 $375.00 

I $230.04 ! 
I 

$154.77 

$721.54 

$88.65 

$721.54 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 

Natalie Bright 

Westar Energy 

Mark Schreiber 

I L$66. 12 1 

I--------+---~,-~-!---, f----------I---I--_ 
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TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

: 

AAA Allied Group I
 
James R Hanni $0.00
 $0.00 $803.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $803.08 

Alliance for Sound Energy Policy 
Nicole Pfannenstiel $0.00 $14,083.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,083.50$0.00 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 
John Bottenberg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$104,451.63 $104,451.63 

1 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 
R Eric Donaldson $0.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 

1 
$0.00 I $0.00 

!rAmerican Coalition for Clean Coal Electricity I 
D Scott Wiseman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,261.00 $0.00I $0.00 I ",261.00 

1 

i I
American Institute of Architects I 

Trudy Aron $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[1,3lSI'$1,115. 19 1I I ~ 
American Medical Response 

John Pinegar $200.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.40 
1 

$0.001 

American Petroleum Institute-Kansas 
Kenneth Peterson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,252.18$0.00$2,252.18 

Americans for Prosperity-Kansas 
Derrick Sontag $142.35 $0.00 $3,733.35 

1 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,591.00 

Amnesty International USA
 
Donna Schneweis
 $0.00 $161.71$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $161.71$0.00 I 

-

Ash Grove Cement 
I $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $525.95Jacqueline Clark $525.95 
~ 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
I
 

Mike Hammond $0.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $852.77$0.00 $0.00$852.77 'I 

1 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
Stuart Little I $557.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $557.31$0.00 

I 
II 

I 
Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc I
 

Ronald Seeber $0.00
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $105.20$0.001$105.20 1 
I 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $636.05$6J6.05~~ 

Associated General Contractors of Kansas 
$0.00 $0.00Eric Stafford $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $219.23 

1 
$219.23 1 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00John Bottenberg $160.03 $0.00 $160.03 

I 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Chris Carroll $995.04 $0.00 $0.00 '$220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,215.04 

I 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Terry Diebolt $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172.00$172.00 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Daniel Jacobson $0.00 $0.00 $520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,092.45$2,572.45 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Elrett Sayre $0.00$0.00 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $141.92$31.92 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates I 
Michael Scott $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116.78$16.78 

I 
AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Debra Vignatelli $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $502.59$502'59~ 
AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Cynthia Zapletal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.00$0.00$135.00 $0.00 I 

Atmos Energy Corp 
I 

Sandy Braden $615J $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $15.74 $631.07 
I I I I 

IAtmos Energy Corp I 
Ron Gaches $615.341 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $15. 74 

1 
$631.08$0.001I j I 

IBlack Hills Energy (formerly Aquila) 
Wes Ashton $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,607.07$2,607.07 

1 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of KS 
Sunee Mickle $250.00·$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00 

Boeing Company 
John Frederick $0.:- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $743.67I $74367[ 

, 
Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 

Jonathan Small $153.26 $0.00 $0.00 $153.26$0.00$0.00 I $000 [ 
I 

Bottenberg & Associates 
John Bottenberg $2,046.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,046.91I 

Carter Group 
Dick Carter Jr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.62$109.62 $O'OO.~ 

Cerner Corporation 
Jeff Bloemker $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00$0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 

I 
Chesapeake Energy Corp I 

. $377.32 Robert J Wilson 32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I 
I

1$377. I 

Children's Mercy Family Health Partners 
Brad Smoot $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.53$118. 53 1 

Christian Home Educators Confederation of KS 
Austin Vincent $0.00 $0.00 $483.53$483.53 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 

Cigar Assn of America Inc 
Patrick Hubbell $141.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $141.00$000 ~ 

I 
City of Mulvane 

Ben Sciortino $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$617.05 $617.05 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

City of Olathe I 
Doug Mays $208.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $208.00 

City of Overland Park 
Erik Sartorius $680.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $680.33 

City of Stockton, Kansas 
Jonathan Small $319.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $319.68 

City of Wellington 
Robin Jennison $140.96 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140.96 

I 

City of Wichita 
Dale Goter $456.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $456.79 

Community Bankers Assn of KS 
Shawn Mitchell $1,976·,,1 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,976.65I i 

Concerned Women for America of KS I 

Judy Smith $0.00 $1 7500 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 
1 

$0.00 I 

I
Conlee Consulting Group 

Mary Ellen Conlee $137.231 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137.23 
1 j _.$Od 

Cox Communications Inc 
Coleen Jennison $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,005.10$2,005.10 ~ 

Cox Communications Inc 
Scott Schneider $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $716.74$0.00 I$626.74 1 

Doug Mays and Associates LLC 
Doug Mays $337.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $337.15$0.00 I $0.00 

! 
Eastern KS Oil & Gas Assn 

Tom Bruno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149.50$149.50 I 

EMBARQ Corp 
Michael Murray $1,727.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,727.52 

Empire District Electric Company 
David Martin $1,290.161 $0.00 1 $0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00 1 $0.00 $1,290.16 

I 

Exxon Mobil Corporation $0001---$-0.-00+----$-0.-00-1'-----+-----1 

Jonathan Small $0.00 $189.4848 $0.00 I$189. 1__ 

,
-----+---$·-0-.0-0+----$-0.-0-1 

I ----=l------+-----iFarm Credit Assn of Kansas 
I

Tom Bruno $0.00 $144.36$144.361 $0.00 l 01 

Federico Consulting 
John Federico 10962 1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.62I $ 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 
Ron Gaches $325.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,472.85$1,147.27 

Great Plains Alliance for Clean Energy I 
Scott Allegrucci .$0.00 . $0.001 $15,697.69 $0.00 $15,697.69$0.00 $OO~
 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 
Christy Caldwell $261.00$0.00 $0.00 $147.00 $0.00$0.00$114.00 

-----~-. 

Ground Water Managment Dist No 1 
Robin Jennison $346.381 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $346.38 

1 
$0.00 

HCA 
Julie Hein $0.00 $0.00 $467.86$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$467.86 

HCA 
Ronald Hein $0.00 $25.30 $0.00 $29.69 $390.19$0.00~ 

Heartland Community Bankers Assn I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $435.77Matthew Goddard $435.77 $0.00

I 
Hewlett-Packard Co 

Tom Bruno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $182.38$1"." 1 
1 

Highway 50 Assn, Santa Fe Chapter 
$0.00Earl Willis Jr 

I 
$0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00I $227.98

I $227. 98 
1 

I I 

Horsethief Re~ervoir 

Robin Jennison $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $284.39~ 
Humana Inc 

John Federico $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $130.35~I $000 I $0001 

ING I---~' 
$0.00 $0.00 $1,773.15Brad Smoot $1,773. 15 1 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 

IInterHab Inc 
Thomas Laing $0.00 $0.00 $111,461.20$69.20 1 $0.00 I $111,392,00 I $0.00 

ITC Great Plains 
Kimberly Gencur Svaty $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,832.14 

, 

$I'742.14~ 
I 

Jayhawk Primary Care Inc 
John Pinegar $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $408.94$408.94 

Kansas BIO 
Ronald Seeber $926.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $926.08$0.00 I $0.001 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Sandy Braden $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.74 $631.08$615.34 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Ron Gaches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.74 $631.07 

1 
$0.001$615.331 

Kansas City Power & Light I 
Scott Jones $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140.00$0.00 I 

Koch Industries Inc ---g 
I 

Jonathan Small $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $522.63$0.00 I $0.001 $522. 63 
1 

! 
KS Academy of Family Physicians 

Carolyn Gaughan $3,575.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,575.77 
1 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

KS Action for Children 

I--K_S_SA_ha_;_:_:_lo_c_ot_so_r_ad_i_S~ 
Wil Leiker 

KS AFL-CIO 
Andy Sanchez 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

,L-_R_o_na_l_d_s_ee_h_e_r 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Tom Tunnell 

KS Agricultural Alliance 
Mauri Ann Domer 

KS Assn of Chiefs of Police 
Ed Klumpp 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 

Ks Assn of Broadcasters 
Kent Cornish 

' $0.00 I I 

---'I $_44_0_.4_4-1~ __~~~1---__$_2_24_._5__1 + $_0_.0_0+-__$6_6_4_.9-1 
5 

$111.70 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $111.70 

$560.67 

$892.05 

$1,509.72$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.001 

$0.00$0.00 

$0.00 

$892.05 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 

I 
I' l 

$1,509.72 $0.00 I. 

1--"'067 [ so.ool 

$901.33 

$391.99 

$1,165.04 

$1,546.21$0.00 

$0.00 

so 00 

$0.00 
I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00$391.99 

$1,546.21 

I $1,16504 $0.00 I 
II $275.00 $0.00 1----$-0.-00--+----$0-.0-0+----$0-.0-0---+----$-0-.0-0+---$-2-75-.0-----;0 

Gayle Shaw 

------------------L----i------ ,'--------------+------+-----+-----1 
KS Assn of Dist Court Clerks & Admin 

l
I I 

t--_A_lic_e_A_d_a_m_s $_0_.0_0+1__$_6_7_5._36--+ $_0_.0_0+- $_0_.0_0+- $0_.0_0-+- $0_.0_0-+-__$_67_5_.3_6 
, 

KS Assn of Financial Services 
Ron Gaches $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.241 $216.24 

KS Assn of Health Plans 
Marlee Carpenter $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $697.99$697.99 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 1 I I 
La g $0.00 -~
 $142.43$0.001r--_ _rry_M_a_i_II_Jr -' $_14_2_.4_3j $0.00 $0.00 'I 

KS Assn of Private Career Colleges/Schools 
Phil Black $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $528.65"".651 SO.OO 1 $0.00 

Ii--K-S-A-s-sn-of-p-r-o-p-e-rtY-&-C-a-s-u-a-lty-ln-S-u-ra-n-c-e-c-o-'I'------1--------1--------1-----+------1------1 

David Hanson $391.991 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $391.99 

, 
KS Assn of Realtors ~. 

$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
f---_L_uc_a_s_8_el_' ! $_7_,4_9_2__.4_7l $0.00 

KS Assn of School Boards 
IMark Tallman $3,368.81 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00. $503.90 $0.00 $3,872.71
' 1 

KS Assn of Wheat Growers 
Dusti Fritz 

$500.00 $0.00_,1 $_0._00---,1 $_0_.0---,0 $0_.0_0I $0001__$_50_0_,0--,0I 

I 



I 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

.- -- - ----- -- ---
'1 ,. ,1." , ~". ~ 'A.~,. 

~> ~Tf~,~~i'~)}~~:J ~:;:::·~~t~~!?[~~; ·~::C~rii-iit tiJit~!:~; 
;;\!~;~'~iff':':Gifts"H<in, .: 

~ ~i~~iJ~~i(;:: ;;;·:.·~~~.il~~V; ~::: '};;~~~ ~i ~6~i.;:~;:~;i 

$0.00 I $0.001$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 I$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$000 1----=1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$000 I $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

$0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $000 
I, 

$0.00 I $0.00 $9.90 $0.00 $6.31 
I 

$O~ $0.001$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

$0.00 I 

, 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
I 

$7453t 
I 

$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00$0.00 I 

I 

$0.001$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 

----=I 

$0.00 [ $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 

$695.00~ $0.00 $37,574.00 $6,885.04 

$O.OO~$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 I $0.001$47.85 $0.00 $0.00 
I 

$0.001 $0.001 $0.00 I$0.00 $0.00 

$0001 $0001 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 I$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 

-
;, ' •. ..; ..., 

··:·i~;}~::.:1\~j,~! '..\~~ 
T<ttat,:.:~".', :~\::·:;·S/:~(:!j·~rf::;;:~&~;:;,~:::q~":;~\:.:,,!:.·',';';;\~ 1;'~;:~~b~;'i, ':7'; . ~. ,.•;:

"-~ : 

I
KS Assn of Wheat Growers
 
Dana Peterson
 $600.00$600.~ 

I

KS Automobile Dealers Assn
 

Don McNeely
 $3,805.20$3,805.20 I
 

KS Bankers Assn
 
Kathy Olsen $10,162.05 [
 $10,162.05

I
 I
 

KS Bankers Assn I
 
Douglas Wareham $13,867.421
 $13,867.42
 

1 I
 

I
KS Bar Assn
 I

$4,480.67Joseph Molina III
 $4,480.67 1' 

KS Beverage Assn I
 $139.60Julie Hein $139.60 I
I
 
I
KS Beverage Assn
 

Ronald Hein
 $108.73$92. 52 1
1
 
I
 

! 

KS Building Industry Assn
 
Chris Wilson $4,174.00
 $4,174.00
 

1
 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 
I
 

John Federico $3,711.71
 $3,711.71I
 
I
 

KS Catholic Conference
 
Michael Schuttloffel $143.65
 $88903 

KS Chamber of Commerce
 
Rachelle Colombo $331.11 I
 $331.11
 

1
 
I
IKS Chamber of Commerce
 

J Kent Eckles $2,083.97 1
 
$2,083.97
 

1
 

KS Chamber of Commerce
 
Jeff Glendening $294.72
 $45,448.76
 

1
 

KS Chiropractic Assn
 
John Kiefhaber $1,052.91
 $1,052.91
 

1 I
KS Citizens for the Arts 
Robert Lee $285.50$237.65 1
 

1
 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence I
 

I
Dodie Wellshear $862.25 $862.25 
1 1
 

KS Coalition for Lifesaving Cures I
 

John Peterson $487.641
 $487.64 
I
1
 

KS Coalition for School Readiness
 
Jennifer Crow 

I 
$359.20 I
 $359.20
 

I
 

KS Contractors Assn 
Bob Totten $9,305.94 $9,405.94
 

1
 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

KS Cooperative Council 
Leslie Kaufman $0.00 $2,119.78$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$2,119.78 

KS County Appraisers Assn 
Paul Welcome $350.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $989.48$639.48 

KS County Treasurers Assn 
Steve Kearney $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,225.35$0.00$5,225.35 $0.001 ~ 

I 

KS Credit Union Assn I $269.24$0.00John Federico $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$269.24 1 I
1 I 

KS Credit Union Assn 
Jerel L Wright $9,895.39 $10,382.14$0.00$0.00 $0.001 $0.00_---"8675 I,1 

KS Dental Assn 
Kevin Robertson $417.28 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,474.09$0.00 I $0.00I .$I ,056.81 
I 

KS Economic Development Alliance 
Mike Michaelis $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,353.83 1 $Oool--,~

1 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 
David Holthaus $0.00 $0.00 $2,944.13$0.00 $0.00$2,944.13 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 
Phil Wages $0.00 $1,262.15$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,262.15 

KS Farm Bureau 
Brad Harrelson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,747.53$4,747.53 

I
KS Gas Service 

Mick Urban $1,292.72 $0.00 I $1,292.72$0.00 $0.00'ODD I $0.001 
I I 

KS Governmental Consulting 
Brad Smoot $109.62 $0.00 $109.62 

1 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 
Ronald Seeber $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.39$0.001 $0.00~~ " 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 
Tom Tunnell $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $901.33$901.33 $0.00 I $0.00 

KS Health Care Assn 
John Federico $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $208.72$208.72 

KS Health Care Assn 
Cindy Luxem . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $334.99$334.99 

IKS Hospital Assn 
Chad Austin $67.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,086.88$2,019.20 I 

. , 
KS Hospital Assn 

Thomas Bell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $217.03'217.03~ 
KS Hospital Assn 

John Peterson $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299.79$299.79 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

KS Independent College Assn 
Douglas Penner $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $452.10 

KS Independent Oil & Gas Assn 
Edward Cross $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.13 

KS Legislative Policy Group 
John Pinegar $481.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,369.96 

KS Library Assn 
Rosanne Siemens $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $992.48 

KS Livestock Assn 
Allie Devine $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,083.23 

KS Livestock Assn 
John Donley $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $569.07 

KS Livestock Assn 
Dee Likes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $106.24 $4,945.31 

KS Medical Society 
Dan Morin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $817.03 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,993.50Torn Whitaker 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 
$0.00 $117.22 $1.80 $2,524.30Colin Hansen 

KS National Education Assn 
$0.00 $580.51Mark Desetti $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

KS Optometric Assn 
Gary Robbins $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $612.00 

KS Org of State Emp, AFT/AFSCME, AFL-CIO 
Jane Carter $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $425.15 

KS Peace Officers Assn 
Ed Klumpp $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,165.04$0.00 I 

KS Pork Assn 
Tim Stroda $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,987.94 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 
Jonathan Small $0.00 $142.61 

$000 I_~::I $_O_'O_O+- I 

KS Railroads 
Patrick Hubbell $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,767.82 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn 
Ronald Hein $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,323.30 $6,386.67 

KS Rural Independent Telephone Companies 
Michael Hutfles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $365.00 

I 



TABLE IV 
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;:#:i~~i~j~;~W;;~it~J:';;~i~~i~?i\(1'<;;';:I:>J::'/?~;J~:~j~~?~~:~~:~?:~.i: '~i~s~,.'! ";if?~l~i;ll~9It~~H~:1m;,~!i£;~t't@; 
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KS Sheriffs' Assn 
John Bottenberg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $582.52$582.52 

KS Sheriffs' Assn 
Patrick Hubbell $582.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $582.52 

KS Society for Human Resource Management 
Natalie Bright $589.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $589.58 

I 

KS Society of Assn Executives 
Vicki Whitaker $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,132.99 .o.oo~ 

KS Society of CPA's I 

Tony Scott I, $2,473.461 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,473.46 

KS Soybean Assn 
Dennis Hupe $0.00 $0.00 $600.00$0.00$600.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 

I 
I

KS State Council of Firefighters 
Dennis Phillips $0.00 $0.00 $1,922.22 $10,109.63$8,187.41 $0.00 I $0.00 

~ 

KS State University Alumni Assn I 
$0.00 $22.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $987.66Amy Button Renz $964.76 

KS Telecommunications Industry Assn 
David Rosenthal $3,095,52$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 

$3,09552 [ . :::: 
KS Veterinary Medical Assn 

Gary Reser $600.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$600.00 . $0.00 $0.00 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 
R E (Tuck) Duncan $1,568.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,568.42$0.00 I $0.00 

I 
I 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
I 

I 

$0.00 $0.00Sandy Jacquot $0.00 I $847.80$847.80 I $000 [----=1 
I
 

Don Moler $42.00
 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.00 I$0.00 I $0.00

I 
,

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Kimberly Winn $0.00$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 I $O.ooj $847.80 

, ~ 
Lenexa Chamber of Commerce 

Ashley Sherard $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$302.50 $302.50 I$0001 ~ 
Little Government Relations Consulting 

Shannon Bell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $404.72$404.72 1 
$0.00 I $0.00 

Little Government Relations Consulting I 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00Stuart Little $0.00 $721.51$721.51 $0.00 I 

I I
 
William Sneed
 

Merck & Co Inc 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $391.99$0.00 1 $0.001I .39199 

Midwest Energy 
Larry Berg $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,541.29$1,541.29 $O.oo~ 

I 



TABLE IV
 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

Northern Natural Gas Company 
Lon Stanton 

$73.20 

Oral Health Kansas Inc 
Michael Hutlles 

$1,473.41 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
John Pinegar ~ 

f-P-o-lS-i-ne-I-Ii-L--aw-O-ffj-Ic-e----------I 

William Sneed ~ $109.62 

Preferred Health Systems Inc
 
Bruce Witt I $555.85
 

f-----------------:----i 
Public Accountants Assn of KS I 

Patrick Hubbell $1,563.20 

R L Polk & Company 
John Pinegar $20].241 

f-R-e-a-c-h-H-e-a-It-h-ca-r-e-F-o-u-n-d-at-io-n---------'-I-----[ 

1__T_er_e_sa_S_c_h_w_a_b $172.80 
1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139.60 

$0.00 $0.00 1 $000 I $I ,011,92 
1 

$0.00 $0.00 I $600.00 I$Oo~ 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 I $155.61$0.001 

$0.00$Ooo[ $0.00 $269.00 

$0.00$0.00 $208.00$0.00 $0.00 $281.20 I 

$0.00 $0.00 $390.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $630.37$0.00 I 

$91.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,564.41$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.32$000 $0.00 I 

I 1-----1--------1-----+----
1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 I $109.62 1 

, 

$0.00 I $0.00$0.00$0.00 I $0.00 $555.85 1 

I
I 

$0.00$0.00 _ $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $1.563.20 I 

1-------+------------1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203.24$000 

$0.00 $0.00 $172.80$0.00$0.00 I$0.00 
____....J ._..L- -----' JI 



I 
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.. 

Reynolds American Inc 
Julie Hein ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.20 

Reynolds American Inc 
Ronald Hein I $226.11 $0.00 $0.00 $24.20 $0.00 $15.42 $265.73 

I 
Schools for Quality Education 

Val DeFever $564.02 $77.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $641.52 

I 
Seaboard Foods I 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz 

Sedgwick County Farm Bureau Assn 

I 
I 

$600.00 I $0.00 I$0.00 

c--

$0.00 $0.00 

I 

$0.00 $600.00 

Gayle Ross $615.20 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $615.20 
I 

Southwest Kansas Coalition 
Robin Jennison $130.14 $130.14$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I ~ 
Southwest Kansas Royalty Owners Association I 

. Douglas Smith $68.76 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68.76 

Spirit AeroSystems Inc 
Jim Maag 

Sprint Nextel 
Patrick Fucik 

~p= 
$63.10 I $40.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$34.87 

$103.10 

State Assn of Kansas Watersheds 
Herbert Graves Jr 

State Farm Insurance Company 
William Sneed 

I~
, 

$769.73 i 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $68350 I 

State Independent Telephone Assn 
Shirley Allen $2,333.85 $0.00 I 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
Clare Gustin $1,378.41 5000 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
Robin Jennison $614.70 $0.00 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
John Pinegar $4,738.42 $0.00 

Unified Government of Wyandotte County 
Mike Taylor 

United School Administrators of KS 
Cheryl Semmel 

I 
$97.50 r 
~ 

$0.00 

$0.00 

University of Kansas 
Kathy Damron 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 
William Sneed 

I 
$872.50 

i 
$4,064.63 

1 

i 
$0.00 I 

I 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $769.73 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $434.64 $2,768.49 

$13,365.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,743.41 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $614.70 

50.00 I$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $4,738.42 

. I 

5000~ $0.00 I $0.00 $97.50 

50.00 I 5145441$0.00 $0.00 $145.44 

I 

$0.00 I$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $872.50 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,047.00 $5,111.63 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

Verizon Business $0.00,1 
Dina Fisk $195.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $195.99 

Verizon Wireless 
Dina Fisk 

Via Christi Health System 
Carolyn Smith 

Via Christi Health System 
Bruce Witt 

Washburn University of Topeka 
John Pinegar 

Westar Energy 
John Bottenberg 

Westar Energy 
Mark Schreiber 

Whitney B Damron, PA 
Whitney Damron 

Wichita Center for Graduate Medical Education I 
Lana Oleen 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 
Natalie Bright 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 
Tom Bruno 

YMCA's of Kansas 
Kathy Damron 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0849, $208.49 $0.00 $0.00 
$2 1 

$0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00,oool__~. 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230.04$0.00$230.04 $0.00 I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $237.20 
I 

$0.00$237.20 

II I 
$0.00$0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 I $175.79$175~ 

3 
II 

I 
I I 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,289.541--'1.2~ ,00°1_----'°00 

I 

1

$0.00 $0.00 I $262.62$0.00 I$262.62 

I 
'000 I ,0.0°1 

$0.00 $0.00 $411.80$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$411.80 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88.65 $154.77$0.00$66.12 
I 

I 

$641.271 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
I 
I ~ 

I 
I i -= $0.00 $417.0°1 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $417.00 



Table IV 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year 

',.;'JE .>........• '... sij]~f2 .. '•. B;~~~e~,~ .~'~tiO~~~: ~~§::~:; ···'~~i;'; ';ico~~~;I~~1': 
_:r~h:2008 -

': ~,' .~ 
120 117,201.00 540.00 2,980.45 120,432.40 3,918.77 4,321.96 249,394.58 

~an2009-: 115 113,654.99 830.00 3,140.28 122,385.08 105,254.16 9,864.55 355,129.06 

'Eeb2008
. . - :' ~ .- ~." 

127 144,864.92 3,252.00 3,537.47 75,011.64 112,019.54 885.47 339,571.04 

Feb 2009 114 128,886.08 469.30 701.03 18,187.78 63,650.50 4,513.85 216,408.54 

-Mar 2008 

~rY1at 20q9 - " ~;.:: 

:Ap'r~908-"~ ':~, - .': 

~A~r2~RJ.S -;';::, -. ',.'. 
~Mi1;jin;1.ilJ~~~-2·Qb~,;:{~, 
iVt~yj~h;JJi,A~~.20(j9 :~;'; . 

,. ..,. . . ~ .~. ....' 

'S~p;6ct;N6~,Dec "~obk::-'~ 
." •. " • ~. ' •• -. ~ .;-.,'~' .;:",' ., .... "'::'1.w • ::::. • 

S'e~~~~;~N~~;Dec:i009~':; 

;J~ri~Feb:2068 262,065.92 3,792.00 6,517.92 195,444.04 115,938.31 5,207.43 588,965.62 

:J~~~Febi069 -• 242,541.07 1,299.30 3,841.31 140,572.86 168,904.66 14,378.40 571,537.60 


